and/or any other general purposes as may be permissible under applicable laws 

For the resolution proposed at Item no. 2: 

Moreover, the object of the proposed Preferential Issue for the consideration other than cash is to issue 

and allot up to 24,662 (Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-two only) fully paid-up Equity Shares 

of INR 10/- each of the Company to discharge the consideration of INR 5,17,90,200/- (Indian Rupees 

Five Crores Seventeen Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Only) for acquiring 17691 (Seventeen 

Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One) equity shares of Progota from the Proposed Allottee, pursuant to a 

share swap, in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.  

Rationale for increasing stake in Progota India Private Limited 

This acquisition is strategic and synergistic — combining Concord’s manufacturing and system-integration